
#19 NH Hepthalon 2023
Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 4035

2 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 4009

3 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 3493

4 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 3271

5 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 3271

6 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 3220

7 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 3155

8 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 3085

9 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 2972

10 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 2958

11 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 2861

12 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 2526

13 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 2522

14 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 2443

15 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 2425

16 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 2420

17 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 2328

18 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 2266

19 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 2221

20 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 2210

21 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 2170

22 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 2006

23 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 1978

24 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 1908

25 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 1873

26 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 1823

27 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 1806

28 BAH, abby JR Manchester 1801

29 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 1735

30 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 1584

31 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 1523

32 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 1291

33 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 1291

34 LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va 0

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NP

#19-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 16.01  (NW) 4(1) 713

2 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 16.37  (NW) 4(2) 670

3 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 16.57  (NW) 5(1) 646

4 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 16.61  (NW) 5(2) 641

5 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 16.99  (NW) 2(1) 598

6 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 17.03  (NW) 2(2) 593

7 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 17.22  (NW) 4(3) 572

8 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 17.32  (NW) 4(4) 561

#19-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 17.76  (NW) 5(3) 513

10 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 18.34  (NW) 3(1) 454

11 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 19.09  (NW) 2(3) 382

12 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 19.37  (NW) 2(4) 357

13 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 19.67  (NW) 3(2) 330

14 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 19.77  (NW) 5(4) 322

15 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 19.79  (NW) 5(5) 320

16 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 19.95  (NW) 4(5) 306

17 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 20.07  (NW) 5(6) 297

18 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 20.72  (NW) 3(3) 245

19 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 20.76  (NW) 1(1) 242

20 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 20.87  (NW) 1(2) 234

21 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 20.98  (NW) 4(6) 226

22 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 21.13  (NW) 5(7) 215

23 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 21.13  (NW) 2(5) 215

24 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 21.14  (NW) 2(6) 215

25 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 21.27  (NW) 1(3) 205

26 BAH, abby JR Manchester 21.53  (NW) 3(4) 188

27 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 21.87  (NW) 4(7) 166

28 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 21.96  (NW) 3(5) 160

29 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 22.53  (NW) 5(8) 126

30 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 22.55  (NW) 1(4) 125

31 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 22.87  (NW) 1(5) 108

32 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 23.02  (NW) 1(6) 100

33 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 40.97  (NW) 1(7)

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT  (NW) 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 20.76 242

2 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 20.87 234

3 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 21.27 205

4 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 22.55 125

5 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 22.87 108

6 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 23.02 100

7 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 40.97

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 16.99 598

2 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 17.03 593

3 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 19.09 382

4 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 19.37 357

5 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 21.13 215

6 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 21.14 215
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#19-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 18.34 454

2 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 19.67 330

3 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 20.72 245

4 BAH, abby JR Manchester 21.53 188

5 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 21.96 160

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 16.01 713

2 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 16.37 670

3 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 17.22 572

4 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 17.32 561

5 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 19.95 306

6 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 20.98 226

7 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 21.87 166

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 16.57 646

2 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 16.61 641

3 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 17.76 513

4 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 19.77 322

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 19.79 320

6 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 20.07 297

7 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 21.13 215

8 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 22.53 126

#19-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 1.47m 2(1) 588

1 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 1.47m 2(1) 588

1 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 1.47m 2(1) 588

1 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 1.47m 2(1) 588

5 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 1.42m 1(1) 534

5 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 1.42m 1(1) 534

5 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 1.42m 2(5) 534

5 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 1.42m 2(5) 534

9 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 1.37m 1(3) 481

9 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 1.37m 1(3) 481

9 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 1.37m 2(7) 481

9 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 1.37m 2(7) 481

9 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 1.37m 2(7) 481

14 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 1.32m 2(10) 429

14 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 1.32m 1(5) 429

14 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 1.32m 1(5) 429

14 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 1.32m 2(10) 429

14 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 1.32m 2(10) 429

14 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 1.32m 2(10) 429

20 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 1.27m 1(7) 379

#19-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 1.27m 1(7) 379

20 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 1(7) 379

20 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 2(14) 379

24 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 1(10) 331

24 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 1.22m 1(10) 331

24 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 1.22m 2(15) 331

27 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 1.17m 1(12) 284

27 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 1.17m 1(12) 284

27 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 1.17m 1(12) 284

27 BAH, abby JR Manchester 1.17m 1(12) 284

27 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 1.17m 1(12) 284

27 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 1.17m 1(12) 284

33 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 1.12m 1(18) 239

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NH 2

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 1.42m 534

1 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 1.42m 534

3 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 1.37m 481

3 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 1.37m 481

5 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 1.32m 429

5 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 1.32m 429

7 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 1.27m 379

7 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 1.27m 379

7 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 379

10 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 1.22m 331

10 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 1.22m 331

12 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 1.17m 284

12 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 1.17m 284

12 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 1.17m 284

12 BAH, abby JR Manchester 1.17m 284

12 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 1.17m 284

12 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 1.17m 284

18 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 1.12m 239

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 1.47m 588

1 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 1.47m 588

1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 1.47m 588

1 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 1.47m 588

5 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 1.42m 534

5 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 1.42m 534

7 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 1.37m 481
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#19-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 1.37m 481

7 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 1.37m 481

10 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 1.32m 429

10 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 1.32m 429

10 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 1.32m 429

10 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 1.32m 429

14 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 1.27m 379

15 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 1.22m 331

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NH

#19-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 9.98m 2(1) 528

2 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 9.71m 2(2) 510

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 9.45m 2(3) 494

4 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 9.35m 2(4) 487

5 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 9.33m 1(1) 486

6 BAH, abby JR Manchester 8.76m 1(2) 449

7 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 8.51m 2(5) 432

8 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 8.38m 2(6) 424

9 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 8.11m 2(7) 406

10 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 7.54m 2(8) 370

11 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 7.46m 1(3) 365

12 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 7.11m 2(9) 342

13 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 6.90m 1(4) 329

14 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 6.88m 1(5) 327

15 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 6.87m 2(10) 327

16 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 6.64m 1(6) 312

17 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 6.47m 2(11) 301

18 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 6.45m 1(7) 300

19 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 6.27m 1(8) 288

20 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 6.26m 1(9) 288

21 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 6.23m 1(10) 286

22 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 6.08m 1(11) 276

23 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 5.91m 1(12) 266

24 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 5.82m 2(12) 260

25 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 5.59m 2(13) 245

26 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 5.43m 1(13) 235

27 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 5.17m 1(14) 219

28 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 5.11m 1(15) 215

29 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 5.03m 1(16) 210

30 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 4.86m 2(14) 199

31 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 4.77m 1(17) 194

32 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 4.43m 2(15) 173

33 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 4.33m 1(18) 167

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM 2

#19-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 9.33m 486

2 BAH, abby JR Manchester 8.76m 449

3 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 7.46m 365

4 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 6.90m 329

5 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 6.88m 327

6 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 6.64m 312

7 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 6.45m 300

8 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 6.27m 288

9 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 6.26m 288

10 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 6.23m 286

11 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 6.08m 276

12 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 5.91m 266

13 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 5.43m 235

14 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 5.17m 219

15 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 5.11m 215

16 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 5.03m 210

17 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 4.77m 194

18 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 4.33m 167

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 9.98m 528

2 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 9.71m 510

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 9.45m 494

4 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 9.35m 487

5 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 8.51m 432

6 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 8.38m 424

7 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 8.11m 406

8 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 7.54m 370

9 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 7.11m 342

10 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 6.87m 327

11 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 6.47m 301

12 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 5.82m 260

13 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 5.59m 245

14 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 4.86m 199

15 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 4.43m 173

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM

#19-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 27.66  (NW) 5(1) 658

2 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 27.89  (NW) 4(1) 640

3 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 27.90  (NW) 4(2) 639

4 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 28.19  (NW) 3(1) 616

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 28.84  (NW) 5(2) 566

6 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 28.91  (NW) 4(3) 561
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#19-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 29.43  (NW) 5(3) 523

8 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 29.74  (NW) 4(4) 500

9 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 29.85  (NW) 2(1) 493

10 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 30.00  (NW) 2(2) 482

11 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 30.30  (NW) 5(4) 461

12 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 30.47  (NW) 5(5) 450

13 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 30.51  (NW) 5(6) 447

14 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 30.60  (NW) 2(3) 441

15 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 30.75  (NW) 1(1) 431

16 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 30.98  (NW) 5(7) 416

17 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 31.04  (NW) 1(2) 412

18 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 31.06  (NW) 5(8) 411

19 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 31.09  (NW) 2(4) 409

20 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 31.10  (NW) 4(5) 408

21 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 31.49  (NW) 3(2) 383

22 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 31.61  (NW) 2(5) 376

23 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 31.71  (NW) 1(3) 369

24 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 31.91  (NW) 4(6) 357

25 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 31.98  (NW) 1(4) 353

26 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 32.06  (NW) 3(3) 348

27 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 32.64  (NW) 1(5) 314

28 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 32.69  (NW) 1(6) 311

29 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 33.27  (NW) 2(6) 278

30 BAH, abby JR Manchester 34.01  (NW) 3(4) 239

31 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 34.99  (NW) 3(5) 191

32 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 35.98  (NW) 1(7) 148

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT  (NW) 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT  (NW) 4

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 30.75 431

2 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 31.04 412

3 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 31.71 369

4 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 31.98 353

5 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 32.64 314

6 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 32.69 311

7 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 35.98 148

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 29.85 493

2 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 30.00 482

3 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 30.60 441

4 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 31.09 409

#19-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 31.61 376

6 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 33.27 278

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 28.19 616

2 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 31.49 383

3 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 32.06 348

4 BAH, abby JR Manchester 34.01 239

5 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 34.99 191

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 27.89 640

2 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 27.90 639

3 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 28.91 561

4 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 29.74 500

5 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 31.10 408

6 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 31.91 357

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NT

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 27.66 658

2 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 28.84 566

3 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 29.43 523

4 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 30.30 461

5 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 30.47 450

6 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 30.51 447

7 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 30.98 416

8 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 31.06 411

#19-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 4.82m  (NW) 2(1) 511

2 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 4.81m  (NW) 2(2) 508

3 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 4.71m  (NW) 2(3) 482

4 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 4.65m  (NW) 2(4) 466

5 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 4.60m  (NW) 2(5) 454

6 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 4.55m  (NW) 2(6) 441

7 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 4.41m  (NW) 1(1) 406

8 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 4.37m  (NW) 1(2) 396

9 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 4.35m  (NW) 2(7) 391

10 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 4.34m  (NW) 2(8) 388

11 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 4.29m  (NW) 2(9) 376

12 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 4.27m  (NW) 2(10) 371

13 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 4.24m  (NW) 2(11) 364

14 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 4.20m  (NW) 1(3) 355

15 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 4.14m  (NW) 1(4) 340

15 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 4.14m  (NW) 2(12) 340

17 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 4.12m  (NW) 1(5) 336

18 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 3.96m  (NW) 2(13) 299
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#19-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 3.80m  (NW) 1(6) 263

20 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 3.78m  (NW) 1(7) 259

20 BAH, abby JR Manchester 3.78m  (NW) 1(7) 259

22 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 3.74m  (NW) 1(9) 250

23 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 3.73m  (NW) 1(10) 248

24 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 3.67m  (NW) 1(11) 235

25 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 3.60m  (NW) 1(12) 220

26 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 3.54m  (NW) 1(13) 208

27 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 3.49m  (NW) 1(14) 198

27 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 3.49m  (NW) 2(14) 198

29 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 3.46m  (NW) 1(15) 192

30 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 3.37m  (NW) 1(16) 174

31 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 3.20m  (NW) 1(17) 142

32 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 2.95m  (NW) 1(18) 99

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM  (NW) 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM  (NW) 2

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 4.41m  (NW) 406

2 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 4.37m  (NW) 396

3 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 4.20m  (NW) 355

4 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 4.14m  (NW) 340

5 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 4.12m  (NW) 336

6 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 3.80m  (NW) 263

7 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 3.78m  (NW) 259

7 BAH, abby JR Manchester 3.78m  (NW) 259

9 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 3.74m  (NW) 250

10 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 3.73m  (NW) 248

11 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 3.67m  (NW) 235

12 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 3.60m  (NW) 220

13 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 3.54m  (NW) 208

14 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 3.49m  (NW) 198

15 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 3.46m  (NW) 192

16 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 3.37m  (NW) 174

17 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 3.20m  (NW) 142

18 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 2.95m  (NW) 99

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 4.82m  (NW) 511

2 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 4.81m  (NW) 508

3 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 4.71m  (NW) 482

4 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 4.65m  (NW) 466

5 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 4.60m  (NW) 454

#19-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 4.55m  (NW) 441

7 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 4.35m  (NW) 391

8 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 4.34m  (NW) 388

9 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 4.29m  (NW) 376

10 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 4.27m  (NW) 371

11 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 4.24m  (NW) 364

12 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 4.14m  (NW) 340

13 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 3.96m  (NW) 299

14 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 3.49m  (NW) 198

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM  (NW)

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NM  (NW)

#19-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 36.40m 2(1) 598

2 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 31.60m 2(2) 507

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 30.45m 2(3) 485

4 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 30.33m 2(4) 483

5 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 25.01m 1(1) 382

6 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 24.29m 2(5) 369

7 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 23.35m 2(6) 351

8 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 22.18m 1(2) 329

9 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 21.37m 1(3) 314

10 BAH, abby JR Manchester 21.30m 1(4) 313

11 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 20.51m 2(7) 298

12 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 19.84m 2(8) 286

13 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 18.20m 2(9) 256

14 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 18.03m 2(10) 252

15 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 17.70m 1(5) 246

16 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 17.16m 1(6) 236

17 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 16.60m 1(7) 226

18 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 16.09m 1(8) 217

19 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 15.75m 2(11) 210

20 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 15.70m 1(9) 209

21 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 15.02m 2(12) 197

22 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 14.93m 1(10) 195

23 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 14.51m 1(11) 188

24 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 13.97m 2(13) 178

25 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 13.77m 1(12) 174

26 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 13.44m 2(14) 168

27 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 13.08m 1(13) 162

28 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 12.76m 1(14) 156

29 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 12.75m 1(15) 156

30 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 10.95m 2(15) 123

31 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 9.84m 1(16) 103

32 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 9.30m 1(17) 94

33 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 8.50m 1(18) 79
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#19-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 25.01m 382

2 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 22.18m 329

3 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 21.37m 314

4 BAH, abby JR Manchester 21.30m 313

5 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 17.70m 246

6 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 17.16m 236

7 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 16.60m 226

8 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 16.09m 217

9 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 15.70m 209

10 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 14.93m 195

11 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 14.51m 188

12 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 13.77m 174

13 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 13.08m 162

14 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 12.76m 156

15 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 12.75m 156

16 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 9.84m 103

17 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 9.30m 94

18 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 8.50m 79

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 36.40m 598

2 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 31.60m 507

3 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 30.45m 485

4 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 30.33m 483

5 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 24.29m 369

6 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 23.35m 351

7 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 20.51m 298

8 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 19.84m 286

9 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 18.20m 256

10 RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester 18.03m 252

11 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 15.75m 210

12 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 15.02m 197

13 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 13.97m 178

14 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 13.44m 168

15 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 10.95m 123

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NM

#19-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 2:23.20 2(1) 781

2 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 2:29.61 2(2) 698

#19-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 2:35.39 2(3) 627

4 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 2:38.38 2(4) 592

5 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 2:41.04 1(1) 561

6 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 2:42.68 1(2) 543

7 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 2:44.80 1(3) 519

8 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 2:45.00 2(5) 517

9 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 2:46.28 1(4) 503

10 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 2:47.21 1(5) 493

11 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 2:49.02 1(6) 474

12 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 2:49.24 2(6) 472

13 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 2:49.52 1(7) 469

14 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 2:50.67 1(8) 457

15 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 2:50.81 2(7) 455

16 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 2:52.42 1(9) 439

17 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 2:55.64 1(10) 407

18 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 2:57.72 1(11) 387

19 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 3:01.07 2(8) 355

20 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 3:01.10 1(12) 355

21 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 3:04.66 2(9) 323

22 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 3:05.59 1(13) 315

23 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 3:07.95 1(14) 295

24 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 3:08.58 2(10) 290

25 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 3:09.69 2(11) 280

26 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 3:09.99 2(12) 278

27 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 3:18.40 2(13) 213

28 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 3:32.33 1(15) 124

29 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 3:39.99 1(16) 84

30 BAH, abby JR Manchester 3:43.43 1(17) 69

31 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 3:44.15 1(18) 66

32 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 3:56.10 2(14) 25

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT 1

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT 2

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 2:41.04 561

2 SANNI, Ayomide JR Manchester 2:42.68 543

3 HISCOCK, Rebecca SR Nashua Sout 2:44.80 519

4 MELENDEZ, Emely JR Nashua Sout 2:46.28 503

5 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 2:47.21 493

6 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 2:49.02 474

7 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) SO Nashua Sout 2:49.52 469

8 NUR, Fatumo FR Manchester 2:50.67 457

9 DILLABY, Lauren FR Nashua Sout 2:52.42 439
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#19-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
10 KELLY, Caroline FR Nashua Sout 2:55.64 407

11 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis FR Nashua Sout 2:57.72 387

12 BACHHUBER, Brooke FR Coe-Brown 3:01.10 355

13 FOURNIER, Cat SR Raymond 3:05.59 315

14 BALLARD, Phoebe JR Lebanon 3:07.95 295

15 GAUTIERI, Nora SO Nashua Sout 3:32.33 124

16 BENOTTI, Brooke JR Nashua Sout 3:39.99 84

17 BAH, abby JR Manchester 3:43.43 69

18 LEGALLO, Samantha JR Manchester 3:44.15 66

MARENGO, Ariana FR Nashua Sout NT

Section 2 of 2

1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SR Nashua North 2:23.20 781

2 BOHLMANN, Malina SR Newfound Re 2:29.61 698

3 LEFEBVRE, Amelia JR Kearsarge 2:35.39 627

4 LOVELY, Maddox SO Newport 2:38.38 592

5 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 2:45.00 517

6 ADAMS, Hayden JR Winnacunnet 2:49.24 472

7 KELLY, Victoria JR Winnisquam 2:50.81 455

8 NADA, Mariam JR Portsmouth 3:01.07 355

9 TIBBETTS, Skye JR Winnisquam 3:04.66 323

10 COTE, Keira FR Merrimack Va 3:08.58 290

11 LEAK, Victoria SR Merrimack Va 3:09.69 280

12 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope FR Nashua Sout 3:09.99 278

13 LAUDER, Eshaya SO Manchester 3:18.40 213

14 KULENGOSKY, Becc SR Winnisquam 3:56.10 25

LYNCH, Tessa FR Merrimack Va NT

RUSTON, Lexi SR Manchester NT
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